Richmond Park Golf Club ¢°“'“°"d 9,

Men's Club Championship/Hcap Trophy R2

Printed: 28 July 2024

Competition Result

Soif C\©

Est.1924

Competition played on 28 July 2024 at Richmond Park (Duke's WHS Counting).
Selected Round Results - Gross Scores

Overall
Position

S N Y AN W v~

N N~ N N N N N~
LW S N v A W N~ O

16
18
19
21
22
24
25
26
27
28

Will Balakrishnan

Henry Lindesay-Bethune

Justin Wildman
Sam Goodchild-Way
Duncan Matthews
Michael Hayden
Joe Goncalves
Richard Inglis
Peter Abbott
Robert Carlile
Raymond Esin
Toby Hunt

Chris Mellish
Paul Kamerling
Richard Owen
Brian McMahon
Tamas Ladacs
Nicholas Rogers
Mike Assender
Peter Needham
Uli Katte

Greg Wright

Paul Green
James Deissler
Alan Treacy
Robin Thomas
Dave Cato
Adrian Wells
Julian James
Sean O'Sullivan
Duncan Taylor
Rannesh Jansari
Abdullah Almasoud

HandicapMaster® v13.0.19

Score  Placing Countback

Division 1
(Handicap Indexes up to 16.4)
82
83
84

86 Last Nine Holes

86
88 Last Nine Holes

88
89 Last Nine Holes
89
90
91
92 Last Nine Holes
92
93
94
95
98

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return DQ: Rule 3.3b(2)

Division 2

(Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0)

89
94

95 Last Nine Holes

95
97 Last Nine Holes
97

100

103

104

106

110

Created: 28 July 2024 17:33:46 Page 1 of 2



Competition Report (Gross Result) - Men's Club Championship/Hcap Trophy R2 - 28 July 2024

29 Alex Braun 111
30 Rick Smith 119
31 Gregory Jean-Baptiste 120
Paul C.C. Grand No Return
Peter D Harrington No Return
Cuneyt Sazer No Return
Alan King No Return
Richard Young No Return
- James Withers No Return
Ole Leon Martin No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 43

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:

Rule Description
3.3b(2) Player's Responsibility: Certifying Hole Scores and Returning Scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v13.0.19 Created: 28 July 2024 17:33:46 Page 2 of 2



