## **Richmond Park Golf Club**

# Men's Club Championship/Hcap Trophy R2

Printed: 28 July 2024



### **Competition Result**

Competition played on 28 July 2024 at Richmond Park (Duke's WHS Counting).

#### **Selected Round Results - Gross Scores**

Overall		Score	Placing	Countback	
Position		Division	4		
	Division 1 (Handicap Indexes up to 16.4)				
1	Will Balakrishnan	(Handicap indexes d	p to 10.4)		
2	Henry Lindesay-Bethune	83			
3	Justin Wildman	84			
4	Sam Goodchild-Way	86		Last Nine Holes	
5	Duncan Matthews	86			
6	Michael Hayden	88		Last Nine Holes	
7	Joe Goncalves	88			
8	Richard Inglis	89		Last Nine Holes	
10	Peter Abbott	89			
11	Robert Carlile	90			
12	Raymond Esin	91			
13	Toby Hunt	92		Last Nine Holes	
14	Chris Mellish	92			
15	Paul Kamerling	93			
17	Richard Owen	94			
20	Brian McMahon	95			
23	Tamas Ladacs	98			
-	Nicholas Rogers	No Return			
-	Mike Assender	No Return			
-	Peter Needham	No Return			
-	Uli Katte	No Return			
-	Greg Wright	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b(2)		
		Division 2	2		
		(Handicap Indexes 16	6.5 to 54.0)		
9	Paul Green	89			
16	James Deissler	94			
18	Alan Treacy	95		Last Nine Holes	
19	Robin Thomas	95			
21	Dave Cato	97		Last Nine Holes	
22	Adrian Wells	97			
24	Julian James	100			
25	Sean O'Sullivan	103			
26 27	Duncan Taylor	104			
27	Rannesh Jansari	106			
28	Abdullah Almasoud	110			

HandicapMaster® v13.0.19 Created: 28 July 2024 17:33:46 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Gross Result) - Men's Club Championship/Hcap Trophy R2 - 28 July 2024

29	Alex Braun	111
30	Rick Smith	119
31	Gregory Jean-Baptiste	120
-	Paul C.C. Grand	No Return
-	Peter D Harrington	No Return
-	Cuneyt Sazer	No Return
-	Alan King	No Return
-	Richard Young	No Return
-	James Withers	No Return
-	Ole Leon Martin	No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 43

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

### **Disqualifications:**

Rule Description

3.3b(2) Player's Responsibility: Certifying Hole Scores and Returning Scorecard.